Equipment Bond Fund purposes and for the payment of the ordinary and necessary expenses of said County of
Fulton for the fiscal year beginning December 1, 2025 and ending November 30, 2026.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the said County Board of Fulton County, that the sum Eight
Million, Nine Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars ($8,992,822.00)
being the total amount of the appropriation legally made which is to be collected from the tax levies of Fulton
County, for the fiscal year beginning December 1, 2025 and ending November 30, 2026, be and is hereby
assessed and levied upon and against all the taxable property within Fulton County, in the State of Illinois, as
the same is or may be assessed and equalized as provided by law for the year A.D. 2025, and the County Clerk
of said Fulton County, in the State of Illinois, is hereby directed to extend and assess the sum of Two Million,
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,050,000.00) for County General purposes against and upon all the taxable
property in said Fulton County, in the State of Illinois, in the regular and usual manner of extending taxes
against all the taxable property within said Fulton County, in the State of Illinois, as the same is or may be